Hall, Byers, Hanson, Steil & Weinberger, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

August 16, 1982

Secretary of State St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: Town of St. Cloud Our File No. 4875

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am enclosing for filing, pursuant to Minnesota Stat. § 368.01, Subd. 30, as amended, a notice regarding the Urban powers of the Town of St. Cloud. It is my understanding that the Town of St. Cloud is exempt from the filing fee since it is a governmental unit.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM

Laubach, Jr. Edward S

EJL JR: dmj Enclosure

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 2: 4 1982 Jean Anderson Showe Secretary of State

#34//3 0.D.

P.O. BOX 966 • 201 HALL BUILDING • 921 1ST STREET NORTH • ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA 56302 • TELEPHONE (612) 252-4414

LAWRENCE M. HALL (1908-1973) GEORGE BYERS LEE W. HANSON PAUL W. STEIL STANLEY J. WEINBERGER, JR. ROBERT L. KALENDA EDWARD J. LAUBACH, JR. BRADLEY J. SLEEPER ROBERT J. FEIGH JOHN F. KAPPHAHN NOTICE TO STEARNS COUNTY AUDITOR

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 368.01, Subdivision 30, notice is hereby given to Stearns County that the Town of St. Cloud, an organized Town located within Stearns County, possessed urban powers pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 368.01 and is exercising said special powers granted therein.

Dated this 19th day of May 1980.

an tanan tanan tan Ciristan

TOWN OF ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA

By De Hange Charek

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 2 4 1982 Graw Condenent Strong Secretary of State

#34113